
2025 Asbury University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-14   Conf: 9-9   Home: 9-5   Away: 13-7   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (249), Opp (227)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Oldfield (1), Wilson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Popplewell (3), Ison (2), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Deatherage 2, Harmon 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(98-112), Ison (25-29), Popplewell (24-27), Deatherage (16-18), Strunk (16-20), Hansen (15-16), Harmon (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Moffat, Abigail .382 36-36 110 39 42 8 4 5 18 73 .664 25 5 3 0 .511 1 4 16-20 65 68 5 .964
10 Tinsley, Moira .368 36-36 114 25 42 10 2 6 37 74 .649 12 0 15 0 .422 2 0 2-2 96 6 5 .953
23 Zink, Emily .364 36-35 99 18 36 8 0 3 31 53 .535 6 10 13 0 .444 2 2 0-0 194 10 4 .981
26 Flamm, Daegan .330 36-36 97 20 32 5 1 0 21 39 .402 14 3 15 0 .426 1 7 10-12 78 48 8 .940
44 Popplewell, Emma .313 32-32 99 14 31 6 0 1 20 40 .404 5 1 8 1 .349 1 0 2-2 55 12 2 .971
15 Wilson, Kaitlyn .306 30-23 62 15 19 3 1 0 6 24 .387 10 5 7 1 .436 1 4 2-2 49 2 2 .962
21 Ison, Natalie .297 35-33 111 23 33 10 2 4 22 59 .532 9 1 18 0 .350 2 0 4-4 47 9 5 .918
5 Bottom, Samantha .241 34-32 79 13 19 1 0 0 4 20 .253 14 2 11 0 .368 0 1 1-1 54 2 1 .982
6 Giurgevich, Tori .196 35-35 56 6 11 0 0 0 5 11 .196 10 1 17 0 .328 0 1 5-6 32 46 8 .907
19 Hansen, Sidney .417 15-8 12 0 5 0 0 0 5 5 .417 0 0 3 0 .417 0 0 0-0 2 14 0 1.000
13 Oldfield, Danielle .348 25-19 69 13 24 2 0 0 7 26 .377 4 0 8 1 .378 1 1 10-11 22 0 4 .846
12 Korros, Kaylee .333 12-1 12 4 4 0 0 0 0 4 .333 0 0 5 0 .333 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
1 Deatherage, Josie .310 22-15 29 3 9 2 0 0 5 11 .379 6 0 4 0 .429 0 0 1-1 3 17 1 .952
9 Day, Azlynn .158 11-4 19 7 3 0 0 2 4 9 .474 2 0 1 0 .238 0 0 2-2 1 1 1 .667
8 Strunk, Kaylee .000 16-13 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 10 1 .923
40 Harmon, Amanda .000 9-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
Totals .319 36-36 973 201 310 55 10 21 185 448 .460 120 28 129 3 .405 11 21 55-63 701 247 47 .953
Opponents .304 36-36 945 153 287 63 6 9 134 389 .412 86 11 75 0 .365 11 30 49-56 699 239 51 .948

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Giurgevich, Tori 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
1 Deatherage, Josie 3.50 7-4 21 15 8 2-0 0 82.0 80 48 41 49 35 14 1 2 .260 4 3 0 3 13
19 Hansen, Sidney 3.64 7-4 14 8 4 0-0 1 59.2 83 40 31 10 11 23 0 4 .331 3 2 0 4 6
8 Strunk, Kaylee 4.01 7-5 16 13 7 0-0 0 82.0 104 53 47 24 27 21 5 3 .312 1 6 0 4 10
40 Harmon, Amanda 6.75 1-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 20 12 9 2 1 5 0 0 .400 2 0 0 0 1
Totals 3.83 22-14 57 36 19 2 1 234.0 287 153 128 86 75 63 6 9 .304 11 11 0 11 30
Opponents 4.75 14-22 72 35 12 5 2 233.0 310 201 158 120 129 55 10 21 .319 9 28 0 11 21



2025 Asbury University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Hansen, Sidney 16 2 14 0 1.000 1 15 1 .938 0 0
40 Harmon, Amanda 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Korros, Kaylee 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Bottom, Samantha 57 54 2 1 .982 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Zink, Emily 208 194 10 4 .981 2 0 0 — 0 0
44 Popplewell, Emma 69 55 12 2 .971 0 24 3 .889 3 0
22 Moffat, Abigail 138 65 68 5 .964 3 0 0 — 0 0
15 Wilson, Kaitlyn 53 49 2 2 .962 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Tinsley, Moira 107 96 6 5 .953 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Deatherage, Josie 21 3 17 1 .952 0 16 2 .889 0 0
26 Flamm, Daegan 134 78 48 8 .940 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Strunk, Kaylee 13 2 10 1 .923 1 16 4 .800 0 0
21 Ison, Natalie 61 47 9 5 .918 2 25 4 .862 2 0
6 Giurgevich, Tori 86 32 46 8 .907 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Oldfield, Danielle 26 22 0 4 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Day, Azlynn 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 995 701 247 47 .953 16 98 14 .875 5 0
Opponents 989 699 239 51 .948 25 112 15 .882 8 0


